Chambre
de la sécurité

financiére
DISTRIBUTION OF MEMBERS TOTAL MEMBERS : 30 981
MEMBER’S PROFILE MEMBERS %
men 16 044 51,8%
woman 14 937 48.2%
french 26 106 84,3%
LANGUAGE
english 4 875 15,7%
30 years old and under 4 299 13,9%
31to 40 years old 8 043 26%
41 to 50 years old 7 831 25,3%
51 to 60 years old 6 950 22,4%
61 years old and over 3852 12,4%
n/a 6 0%
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MEMBERS BY SECTORS AND REGISTRATION CATEGORIES

(A person can be registered in several sectors or registration categories)

—

SECTORS/REGISTRATION CATEGORIES MEMBERS %
Representative in insurance of persons 13 588 30,9%
Group insurance representative 3 308 7,5%
Financial planner 4 594 10,5%
Representative of a mutual fund dealer 22 073 50,2%
Representative of a scholarship 365 0,8%

MEMBERS BY REGION

—

REGION MEMBERS %
Abitibi-Témiscamingue 526 1,7%
Bas-Saint-Laurent 226 0,7%
Capitale-Nationale 4 284 13,8%
Centre-du-Québec 691 2,2%
Chaudiere-Appalaches 656 2,1%
Cbte-Nord 179 0,6%
Estrie 1021 3,3%
Gaspésie - lles-de-la-Madeleine 957 3,1%
Lanaudiére 1773 5,7%
Laurentides 1635 5,3%
Laval 2325 7,5%
Mauricie 954 3,1%
Montérégie 5502 17,8%
Montréal 6 145 19,8%
Nord-du-Québec 0 0%
Outaouais 2519 8,1%
Saguenay - Lac-Saint-Jean 785 2,5%
N/D 803 2,6%
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